PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT 310 PERKINS LANE FRANKFORT, KY. 40601 502-227-5740

 $\frac{2}{4}$

PECEIVED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BLVD. FRANKFORT, KY. 40601 FEB 0 4 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

RESPONSE TO COMMISSION: CASE NO. 2009-00365

APPLICATION OF PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT TO INCREASE CERTAIN NONRECURRING CHARGES

ENCLOSED: 1 ORIGINAL AND 6 COPIES.

Peaks Mill Water District 310 Perkins Lane Frankfort, Ky. 40601 502-227-5740

February 4, 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION 211 SOWER BLVD. FRANKFORT, KY. 40601

RESPONSE TO COMMISION: CASE NO. 2009-00365

APPLICATION OF PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT TO INCREASE CERTAIN NONRECURRING CHARGES.

RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

- 1. The contract between the Peaks Mill Water District and Gatewood Water Service is, at this time, being reviewed and updated to reflect changes that have been made in recent times. The District will attempt to provide a copy of the amended contract to the PSC no later than March 15, 2010.
- 2. Gatewood Water Service sets all meters for the Peaks Mill Water District. The work order is verbal in nature between the District office and our contractor.
- 3. The Peaks Mill Water District respectfully requests an extension of time in this matter.

I, Church Quarles, attest that this information is true and accurate.